KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

R A0 O O

1095354 Form ACO-1
Jung 2009

Form Mus! Be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must bo Fllled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

QPERATOR: License #_32,4,6] -
Tailwaler, Inc.

Name: __ . ———— . -
Address 1 __6421_A_VO_NDALE DB_STE 212

Address 2; __. . Lol
Gity: _OKLAHOMACITY  giye: OK 7, 73116, 6428

Contact Person: __Chris Martin __

Phone: (405 ) 810-0900

CONTRACTOR: License # 8509
Name: PEvans Enﬂgy_Deielo_p_mem. Inc.

Purchaser; _ Coffeyville Resources

Designate Type of Completion:

V) New well [} Re-Entry [7] waorkovar

O oi ] wsw [} swp L] siow

(] Gas (0 psa /] ENHR [ siGw

] oG [ csw "7 Temp. Abd.

D CM (Coal Bad Methana)
] cathodic [ Other (Cora, Expl, et ) ..
If Workaver/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: . _ _ _ Original Total Depth:

{7] Deepening [} Re-pert. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.lo SWD
[] Corw. to GSW
] Piug Back: __ Plug Back Total Depth
(] commingled Permit #; e
[] Dbual Comptetion Permit#: o
] swD Permit #: e
] ENHR Permit #: e
[ Gsw Permit#: _ _ _ _ _ DU
05/2412012 05/29/2012 052912012
Spud Dats or Date Reached TD Completion Dale or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Dale

AFFIDAVIT

 am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promuigated Lo regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are completa and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

b

15-003-25409-00-00

APl No, 15 - e ———— ———

Spol Description: . [ _

N2 NE SE goo 16 20 g g 20 ¥jEast[ ] west
.20 Feetfrom [ ] North/ [¥] South Line of Section
660

_ Fertfon « East / | Wast Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
[INE [Inw Wise [lsw
Anderson

Lease Namg' TETEB_

County

Field Name; _ Garnelt Shoestring

Producing Formation: _Squirrel

Elevation: Ground: 982 _ __ __ _ Kelly Bushing: _©

Total Deplh:zaq _. _ Plug Back Total Dapth: 0

Amount of Surface > pe 3¢: ard Cemznied at. 24 -

[]ves ¥INo

Feet

Muliplo Stage Cementing Collar Used?

If yes, show depthset: _____ Fesat

If Alternate I completion, cement circulated from: 778

feet dopth to.,O,A,A ——— . — _w.r_g8 sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
{Data must be roflecied from the Resorve Pif)

Chloride content: _0 o ppm  Fluid volume: 0

______bbis

Dewatering methca 1 set Fvaporated

Location of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: |

Lease Name:. . ____ License #:

_Twp_.__ S R [JEast[Jwest
CPermit#;, ____

Quartar Sec.

County:

KCC Office Use ONLY

|/ Letter of Confidentiality Recoived
Date: _ 10/0172012

L Confidential Ral
{ . Wireline Log Roccived

- Grologist Raport Recolved
¥ uic Distribution

ALT HACMI JAMES

Jv Tn it Approvad by: MMM pate: 100242012




st R 0RO RO 000

1095354

Lease Name ol . Well #: __B_‘M, .-

Operator Name: 1 ailwater, inc.
Sec. 16 Twp20 S. r.20 [7]East {]west County Anderson__

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important lops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores, Report all linal copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid

recavery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Atlach extra sheet if more space is needed. Atlach comptete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geotogical well site report.

e e f e e e

Drill Stem Tests Taken ((ves [viNo \¥]Log Forme* a1 (Tap' Dapit & Datum | ] Sample
{Attach Additronsl Sheets) ;

| Name Top Datum
i 341 lime Base of e Karmiea O
Cores Taken Ulves [No | 525
Electric L.og Run Clves [#lNo .
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [lvYes [INo 552 oil sand R, g ese

{if no, Submit Copy) | 737 oil sand brown, gnod blowde;

Samptes Sent lo Geological Survey Oves [INo

lime oil show

List Alf E, Logs Run: I 788 sand black, po oll show

i
\
1
CASING RECORD  [v New | Tused
Report all strings set-conductor, su-tace, ‘ntermedale, prod :t i e

—————

- , S N
Purpose of Sting Size Hole Size Casing Weight 1 Setting | Typo of Type and Percent

Dnlled | - kbs IRt Oepth 3 Cemant __Additives

surface ] 8.8750 ) 17 | 24 Portiand

completion

. )
_!_5.6250 ) 6.45 778 | Portland 50/50 POZ

ADDITIONAL

CEMENTING  SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Type of Cement # Sacks Used Typo and Percanl Additives

—— Perforate
— Protect Casing
—— Plug Back TD
—— Plug Off Zone

_— e m— ———— — — RS —

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used)

PERFORATION RECORD - Bndge Plugs SelType
Shots Per Fool Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforaled

i
!
-

TUBING RECORD: Sza: Set At Packer Al Liner Run ,
2.8750 778 i ]ves

Llj No

e b m e ——— — —

Date of First, Rosumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
L_] Flowing L] Pumping Ll Gas L1t i_] Othar (Explairf — .. __ _.

Estimated Production o4 Gas Mcf Water Bbls Gas-Oit Ratio
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS:

METHOD OF COMPLETION PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Cvented [ ]Soln  [[}usedon Lease (Jopentole (et [ DualyGomp | Commingled
- {Submit ACC-5) {Subrnt FCC-)
(If vented, Submit ACO-168.) U Other (Specfyi — . . ] -

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Roomn 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Conservation Division

Finnay State Offico Building Phona; 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337:6211
Wichilo, K$ 67202-3802 Corporation Conunission hiip://ec.ks.gov/

Mark Sicvers, Chairman Sam Brow nback, Govemor
Thomas L. Wnght, Commissioner

Shari Feast Albrecht, Conumissioner

October 01, 2012

Chris Martin

Tailwater, Inc.

6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-6428

Re: ACO1
AP1 15-003-25409-00-00
TETER 8-IW
SE/4 Sec.16-20S-20E
Anderson County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Chris Martin




ENERGY=

Thickness of Strata

16
2
115
35
14
10
29
3

11
1"
8
36
9
21
3
20

10
8
19
P
22
1
1
6
8
15
4
14
15
10
4
71
)
11
6
45

0il & Gas Well Dritling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083

Paola, KS 66071 Fax 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
Tailwater. Inc.
Teler #8-1W
APH#15-003-25.408

May 24 - May 29. 2012

Formation
soil & ciay
clay & gravel
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
hime
shale

ol sand
shale

0il sand
shale
coal
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime & shells
oil sand
shale
sand

Total
i6
18
133
168
182
192
221
224
235
246
252
288
297
318
321
341 base of the Kansas City
515
525 oil show
533
552 green, good dleeding
954
576 green, good bleeding
577
578
584
592
607
611
625
640
650
654
725
726
737 brown, good bleeding
743
788 black, no oil show
788 TD




Teler #8-1W

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 24
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 788’

Set 24' of 7" surface casing cemented with & sacks of cement.

Set 778' of 2 7/8" threaded and coupted 8 round upset tubing with 3 centratizers. 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.




CONSOLIDATED
O Wl Servinen, LAG

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 86720

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

:-“
TICKET NUMBER 38836

LOCATION © /A& ces

FOREMAN_ A lg 4 Made..
FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMENT

DATE CUSTOMER #

WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP

1 3-30-12 | 706

leates 8T

CUSTOMER

DRWER

_EJJ ol e
MAILING ADDRESS

b‘Yﬂl Ax/omﬂa(e

/‘ /”A.D

o“lg hﬂlﬁa (’,. Ly

STATE ZIP CODE

: Car
1L Sl

JOB TYFE

CASING DEPTH
SLURRY WEIGHT___
DISPLACEMENT

I gg
0 _woueoertd_ DK

DRILL PIFE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY VOL __ WATER gatisk CEMENT LEFT | cAsmc yelsS

DISPLACEMENT Ps1 302 mixps__A0C ‘1
e de b ~ )‘-
by I8 0K 27 42% ’;ﬁg ,g,g,: cs
_,;- P 30 i ..fuf-.-,: m’f?r‘,

4/.::¢fu-9 .

Mk Hao | -
CASING SIZE & WEIGHT

'
EaAa»w'_ﬁ_u_-?_g_y_v_Zé‘ﬁ/J <3

ACCOUNT
CODE

QUANITY or UNITS

DESCRI!?TION of SERVIEE or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE

SY ¢

PUM> GHARGE

4

SH2L

- ey = Yyl

268

MILEAGE

hWHeR

f
’

=5

Z 2o f;_) 2

(2]

ﬁon A Ja s RiT2

05027

B2 ey, 370

ER

oo/ ‘59 At

LHIED

H YA

FLIn
A
R ey

{

R '—rlv*
‘¥

SALES TAX

90,03

Rawn 3737

AUTHORIZTION

-~
4

-

ESTIMATED
TOTAL

DDA,

A73(97

YITLE

DATE

1 acknowledge that the peyment terms, unless specifically amended in v iting on the fiont 51 the form or in the customer's

account recards, at our offica,

and conditions of service on the sack of “vs farm ara 1 effec? for sarvices Identitied on this form:.




Canservation Division . .

Finnoy Stata Office Building al | S aS Phone: 316-337.6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 ) il Fox: 316-3374211
Wichita, KS 67202:3807 Coporation Cotmmnission hitp./ /kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sicvers, ¢ hatrman Sam Brownback, Govemor

Thomas b Wiy ht, Commissioner
Shari Feit Albrecht, Comtussioner

October 02, 2012

Chris Martin

Tailwater, Inc.

6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-6428

Re: ACO-1
APl 15-003-25409-00-00
TETER 8-iW
SE/4 Sec.16-20S-20E
Anderson County, Kansas

Dear Chris Martin:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection{e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 05/24/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on
October 01, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidentic! treatmenrt of deta contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




